Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Jim Irwin, Chairman

Dan Srp, Vice Chairman

Erin George

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street; Clinton, Iowa 52732 563-244-0575 www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Monday, February 13, 2023, 6:30 P.M. Lost Nation Clinton County Secondary Road Department Shed Unit 1, 101 Mohr Ave., Lost Nation, IA.

6:30 p.m. Public Hearing with Possible Action
The Supervisors will conduct a public hearing to solicit public comment on a proposed reclassification of 130th Avenue in Section 27 of Liberty Township to a Level "C" road.

DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

1. Annual all-systems overweight permit routes in the County